UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULUTRE, JAMMU

Subject: Final Seniority list of Orderlies/ Safaiwala/ Library Attendant of Rajouri District
working in Pay Level SL-I( 14800-47100) falling in Class-VI Category A & B of
Schedule-11 (Ministerial) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate)
Service Recruitment Rules-2017.

ORDER

Whereas, a tentative Seniority list of Orderlies/ Safaiwala/ Library Attendant of Rajouri
District working in Pay Level SL-I( 14800-47100) failing in Class-VI Category A & B of Schedule-ll
(Ministerial) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules-2017
was circulated to the concerned controlling officers and uploaded on the departmental website
vide this office No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-75/Seniority/2018-19/219-20 dated: 08.04.2019 for follow up

action as under:

1 The seniority list may be displayed at prominent place on the Notice Board and shown to
each of the officials working in their scheme/ office/ district to make them aware of their
seniority position.

2. The concerned officials may file their objections, if any, in respect of their seniority with
authenticated proof/ supporting documents within a period of 30 days from the date of
issue of the T e si sh'; I5-

i he aggrieved employee may submit his representation through his controlling officer with
an advance copy to this Directorate.

4. All representations received from the officials regarding discrepancies may be forwarded to
this Directorate by the Controlling Officer with his comments clearly supporting or
contradicting the claims.

5. Date of Birth as has been recorded in the seniority list will not be taken unless it is properly
supported by a proof of authentication in this regard.

6. The copy of the seniority list duly signed by each of the officials who have no objection to it
be furnished to this Directorate.

7. The objections received after stipulated date shall not be considered.

Whereas, it was observed that Shri Mohd Igbal appearing at S. No. 5 has since been
expired on 08.11.2007;

Whereas, Shri Aftab Hussain appearing at S. No. 13 had raised objection for deletion of
his name from the Seniority List of Orderlies and inclusion of his hame in the Seniority list of
Maiies of Rajouri District on the grounds that he was appointed on the post of Class-1V by the
Deputy Commissioner, Rajouri but was adjusted for drawal of salary on the post of Orderly in
the office of ASCO Rajouri;

Whereas, the post of Orderly was filled by this Directorate by appointment of Miss Ritu
Bala with the result Shri Aftab Hussain was adjusted as Mali by the CAO Rajouri;



Whereas, the request of Shri Aftab Hussain has been accepted and a revised Seniority
List was issued vide this office No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-Seniority/2020/1243-44 dated: 27.06,2020 by
deleting the names of S/Shri Mohd Igbal (expired) and Aftab Hussain opted for fixation of
Seniority with Malies for filing objections if any within a period of 21 days;

Whereas, no any objection has been received against the said seniority list till date;

Therefore, a Final Seniority list of Orderlies/ Safaiwala/ Library Attendant of Rajouri
District working in Pay Level SL-I( 14800-47100) falling in Class-VI Category A & B of Schedule-Il
(Ministerial) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate) Service .Etecruitment Rules-2017 is
hereby issued for information of the concerned employees. |/J '

(Inder Jeet) KAS
(jiljlirector Agriculture
Jammu

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-75/2020/ Dated: iQ*odnS~tfa
Copy to the:

1. Chief Agriculture Officer, Rajouri,

O~”-Computer Programmer I/c Departmental Website
—for information and necessary action.



Annexure to Order No.Agri/DAJ/Estt-75/2020/ f$ 3 ~ /
FINAL SENIOIRLTY LIST OF JAMADAR / ORDERLY/ SAFAIWALA/ LIBRARY ATTENDANT WORKING IN THE PAY SCALE OF SL 1 (14800-47100)
FALLING IN CLASS-VI CATEGORY "A" "B" OF SCHEDULE-II (MINISTERIAL) OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AGRICULTURE (SUBORDINATE) SERVICE
RECRUITMENT RULES-2017:
RAJOURI DISTRICT

S.No

10.

11.

12.

13.

Name of
Official

Balwant Rgj
Taiib Hussain
Rakesh Kumar

Shiv Naryan

Manshad Begum

Taiib Hussain
Mohd. Rafiq
Parveen Akhtar
Vishal Raina
Jatinder Sassan
Mohd Parooq
Mohd Maroof

(Orderlv)
Ritu Bala

the Date of Birth

19-05-62

16-02-63

16-07-71

17-02-72

18.05.81

02.03.84

03.09.83

07.05.83

04.07.82

11.08.82

3-2-1981

5-3-1991

02-3-1978

Date of
appointment

09-03-1985
15-04-1985
15-05-1999

24-06-1999

18.04.2008
17.05.2008
16.10.2008
30.12.2009
19.06.2012
02.01.2015
9-11-2015

6-12-2017

23.04.2018

IstDate

Dated

promotion to theAddress

present pay scale

09-03-1985

15-04-1985

15-05-1995

24-06-1999

18.04.2008

17.05.2008

16.10.2008

30.12.2009

19.06.2012

02.01.2015

9-11-2015

6-12-2017

23.04.2018

Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri

Rajouri

Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri
Rajouri

Rajouri

Qualification

U/Matric
Middle
Middle

10+2/ Type test
Passed

Nil
Middle
10+2
U/Matric
Matric
Matric
Middle
NA

U/Matric

Jammu

Whether
belongs

Gen

ST
Gen

Gen

ST

ST

Gen

ST

Gen

Gen

Gen

Gen

director of Agriculture

Gen

Office/Scheme

to where working
SC/ST or not

CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri

CAO Rajouri

CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri®
CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri
CAO Rajouri

CAO Rajouri



