## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULUTRE, JAMMU

Subject:

Final Seniority list of Orderlies/ Safaiwala/ Library Attendant of Rajouri District working in Pay Level SL-I( 14800-47100) falling in Class-VI Category A & B of Schedule-II (Ministerial) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules-2017.

## ORDER

Whereas, a tentative Seniority list of Orderlies/ Safaiwala/ Library Attendant of Rajouri District working in Pay Level SL-I( 14800-47100) falling in Class-VI Category A & B of Schedule-II (Ministerial) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules-2017 was circulated to the concerned controlling officers and uploaded on the departmental website vide this office No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-75/Seniority/2018-19/219-20 dated: 08.04.2019 for follow up action as under:

- 1. The seniority list may be displayed at prominent place on the Notice Board and shown to each of the officials working in their scheme/ office/ district to make them aware of their seniority position.
- 2. The concerned officials may file their objections, if any, in respect of their seniority with authenticated proof/ supporting documents within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of the Transaction and Alberta
- The aggreeved employee may submit his representation through his controlling officer with an advance copy to this Directorate.
- 4. All representations received from the officials regarding discrepancies may be forwarded to this Directorate by the Controlling Officer with his comments clearly supporting or contradicting the claims.
- 5. Date of Birth as has been recorded in the seniority list will not be taken unless it is properly supported by a proof of authentication in this regard.
- 6. The copy of the seniority list duly signed by each of the officials who have no objection to it be furnished to this Directorate.
- 7. The objections received after stipulated date shall not be considered.

Whereas, it was observed that Shri Mohd Iqbal appearing at S. No. 5 has since been expired on 08.11.2007;

Whereas, Shri Aftab Hussain appearing at S. No. 13 had raised objection for deletion of his name from the Seniority List of Orderlies and inclusion of his name in the Seniority list of Malies of Rajouri District on the grounds that he was appointed on the post of Class-IV by the Deputy Commissioner, Rajouri but was adjusted for drawal of salary on the post of Orderly in the office of ASCO Rajouri;

Whereas, the post of Orderly was filled by this Directorate by appointment of Miss Ritu Bala with the result Shri Aftab Hussain was adjusted as Mali by the CAO Rajouri;

R

Whereas, the request of Shri Aftab Hussain has been accepted and a revised Seniority List was issued vide this office No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-Seniority/2020/1243-44 dated: 27.06.2020 by deleting the names of S/Shri Mohd Iqbal (expired) and Aftab Hussain opted for fixation of Seniority with Malies for filing objections if any within a period of 21 days;

Whereas, no any objection has been received against the said seniority list till date;

Therefore, a Final Seniority list of Orderlies/ Safaiwala/ Library Attendant of Rajouri District working in Pay Level SL-I( 14800-47100) falling in Class-VI Category A & B of Schedule-II (Ministerial) of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules-2017 is hereby issued for information of the concerned employees.

(Inder Jeet) KAS Director Agriculture Jammu

Dated: 10-00-2020

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-75/2020/ 1834-35

Copy to the:

1. Chief Agriculture Officer, Rajouri,

2. Computer Programmer I/c Departmental Website ---for information and necessary action.

End()

RAJOURI DISTRICT

No	Name of the Official	Date of Birth	Date of Is appointment	stDate of promotion to the present pay scale	ddress	Qualification	Whether belongs SC/ST or n	Office/Scheme to where working ot
1.	Balwant Raj	19-05-62	09-03-1985	09-03-1985	Rajouri	U/Matric	Gen	CAO Rajouri
2.	Talib Hussain	16-02-63	15-04-1985	15-04-1985	Rajouri	Middle	ST	CAO Rajouri
3.	Rakesh Kumar	16-07-71	15-05-1999	15-05-1999	Rajouri	Middle	Gen	CAO Rajouri
4.	Shiv Naryan	17-02-72	24-06-1999	24-06-1999	Rajouri	10+2/ Type test Passed	Gen	CAO Rajouri
5.	Manshad Begum	18.05.81	18.04.2008	18.04.2008	Rajouri	Nil	ST	CAO Rajouri
6.	Talib Hussain	02.03.84	17.05.2008	17.05.2008	Rajouri	Middle	ST	CAO Rajouri
7.	Mohd. Rafiq	03.09.83	16.10.2008	16.10.2008	Rajouri	10+2	Gen	CAO Rajouri
8.	Parveen Akhtar	07.05.83	30.12.2009	30.12.2009	Rajouri	U/Matric	ST	CAO Rajouri
9.	Vishal Raina	04.07.82	19.06.2012	19.06.2012	Rajouri	Matric	Gen	CAO Rajouri
10.	Jatinder Sassan	11.08.82	02.01.2015	02.01.2015	Rajouri	Matric	Gen	CAO Rajouri
11.	Mohd Farooq	3-2-1981	9-11-2015	9-11-2015	Rajouri	Middle	Gen	CAO Rajouri
12.	Mohd Maroof (Orderly)	5-3-1991	6-12-2017	6-12-2017	Rajouri	NA	Gen	CAO Rajouri
13.	Ritu Bala	02-3-1978	23.04.2018	23.04 2018	Rajouri	U/Matric	Gen	CAO Rajouri

Director of Agriculture
Jammu